
Date: 10/19/2013 Sanction # 13-E-2429-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 1 Classes-ECR1-ITA,ITB,ITC,ITR,ITS,IT7,SM,SM5,SRF,STU,STL, B-SPEC, T4,T3,ITO,ITE,SRX7,SSM

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Official Race Results

Race Group 1 Classes-ECR1-ITA,ITB,ITC,ITR,ITS,IT7,SM,SM5,SRF,STU,STL, B-SPEC, T4,T3,ITO,ITE,SRX7,SSM

Number of Starters 61 Race Length 1.5 Hour Margin of Victory 1:06.429 Min

Number of Finishers 54 Overall Average Speed 78.599 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 86,2011 Lotus Exige(60),2:11.678,89.4 Mph Time of Race 1:32:21.623 Hrs

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 86 STU 1 Jim Taggart 427437 37 2:11.678 055 Taggart Autosport/ Lotus USA/ Long Road Racing/Smartcharms.com2011 Lotus Exige(60)

2 78 ITR 1 Taylor Robertson 182016 37 01:06.4 2:16.095 003 1989 Porsche 944-S2

Julia LeCroy 269413

3 31 SRF 1 Robeson Clay Russell 437552 37 01:27.4 2:18.862 061 Dave Brown Motorsports 1984 SCCA SRF

Paul Schneider 314374

4 24 SM 1 Dillon Machavern 360026 37 01:31.5 2:20.315 083 Heritage Motorsports/Panic Motorsports/Ti-Speed Engineering1999 Mazda Miata4 24 SM 1 Dillon Machavern 360026 37 01:31.5 2:20.315 083 Heritage Motorsports/Panic Motorsports/Ti-Speed Engineering1999 Mazda Miata

5 97 SRF 2 Jeffrey Swann 268556 37 01:44.6 2:20.421 022 powered by Mobilety 2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF

6 33 SRF 3 David Anzalone 435522 37 01:44.8 2:19.492 023 Spec Racer Ford

7 5 SRF 4 Joseph Sammut 375321 36 1 Lap 2:21.520 023 PENCILS PLUS 1987 Spec Racer Ford

8 44 SM 2 Thomas Hart 425723 36 1 Lap 2:21.146 079 HART LAW/OPM/TiSpeed 1999 Mazda Miata

9 38 ITS 1 Ron Earp 345404 36 1 Lap 2:20.728 055 Murdr Kat Inc. 1998 Ford Mustang

Jeff Giordano 215203

10 89 SRF 5 Andrew Baxter 461094 36 1 Lap 2:21.851 026 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

11 42 SRF 6 Miguel Fidalgo 402733 36 1 Lap 2:20.667 022 SRF 676

12 32 SRF 7 Steven Sammut 421681 36 1 Lap 2:19.945 023 Pencils Plus Inc. 1909 Spec Racer Ford

13 71 SRF 8 John Hall 281601 36 1 Lap 2:21.194 042 1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF

14 02 ITA 1 Vance James 423676 36 1 Lap 2:23.527 061 James Oxygen & Supply 1994 Mazda Miata14 02 ITA 1 Vance James 423676 36 1 Lap 2:23.527 061 James Oxygen & Supply 1994 Mazda Miata

Mike Outen 40231

15 64 SM 3 John Linger 426988 36 1 Lap 2:23.297 055 Panic Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata

16 00 SRF 9 Don Kahn 201995 36 1 Lap 2:21.732 022 Spec Racer Ford

17 46 SM 4 Peter Bogart 321598 36 1 Lap 2:22.692 034 Carson Realty / OPM Autosports 1990 Mazda Miata

W Tom Fowler 89571

18 70 SM 5 Daniel Conway 449675 36 1 Lap 2:23.735 042 Long Road Racing 1991 Mazda Miata

19 05 SRF 10 George Schuh 333773_4 36 1 Lap 2:23.118 042 Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Industries SRF

20 18 ITA 2 Owen Schefer 243243 36 1 Lap 2:22.855 042 RP Performance 1994 Mazda Miata

Alexander Schefer 290553

21 63 SM 6 Philip Safriet 346041 35 2 Laps 2:22.890 079 1999 Mazda Miata

Tom Fowler 89571

22 92 SM 7 Case Crowell 422499 35 2 Laps 2:26.786 103 Eurotechnik/Race Engineering 1999 Mazda Miata

23 51 SRF 11 Donald Privett 403017 35 2 Laps 2:22.670 084 Hagerman SCCA Enterprises SRF #863

24 80 SRF 12 Steven Miller 304698 35 2 Laps 2:23.882 042 Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

25 82 SM 8 Joe Crowell 456140 35 2 Laps 2:27.368 061 Eurotechnik / Race Engineering 1999 Mazda Miata

26 23 SRF 3 Tilden Kinlaw 290143 35 2 Laps 2:21.678 055 Comprent Motorsports 1999 Ford SRF

Eric Cruz 860

27 01 ITS 2 Tim Betteridge 248724 35 2 Laps 2:26.232 061 1988 Porsche 944

28 06 SM 9 Mike Nacarato 434846 35 2 Laps 2:23.239 020 BSI RACING 1999 Mazda Miata

29 65 SM 10 Marc Schatell 279705 35 2 Laps 2:24.634 055 Bib's Downtown 1990 Mazda Miata

4 Brian Wright 402914

30 17 SM 11 Charles Harris 416421 35 2 Laps 2:26.465 083 BSI Racing 1999 Mazda Miata

31 59 ITS 3 Ken Maynard 335563 35 2 Laps 2:25.033 055 West Carolina Freightliner 1987 Porsche 924s31 59 ITS 3 Ken Maynard 335563 35 2 Laps 2:25.033 055 West Carolina Freightliner 1987 Porsche 924s

Paul Dubinsky 258788

32 07 SM W Jim Poston 442348 35 2 Laps 2:27.667 061 Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 1992 Mazda Miata

33 0  ITA W Curtis Baldwin 296514 34 3 Laps 2:26.548 055 Overstreet European Motors 1990 Mazda miata

William O'Brien 268361

34 15 SM 13 Chris Hubbart 333992 34 3 Laps 2:28.197 042 Seneca Motorsports 1990 Mazda Miata

35 49 ITS 5 Zane Stephens 268948 34 3 Laps 2:26.793 055 Espeed Motorsports 1989 Mazda RX7

Mark Underwood 182752

36 1 SSM W Paul Overstreet 296514 34 3 Laps 2:28.771 055 Overstreet European Motors/cDOC 1990 Mazda miata

Curtis Baldwin 271611

37 21 SM 14 Keith Bass 410863 34 3 Laps 2:27.949 083 1999 Mazda Miata

38 20 SM 15 Frank Graham 378575 34 3 Laps 2:27.282 094 Race Engineering 1999 Mazda miata38 20 SM 15 Frank Graham 378575 34 3 Laps 2:27.282 094 Race Engineering 1999 Mazda miata

Chris Graham 378558

39 81 * SRF 13 Steve Schuh 333773_1 34 3 Laps 2:19.556 042 Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Enterprises SRF

40 83 SM 16 Leslie Pitner 428072 34 3 Laps 2:28.049 079 Panic Motorsports/drpitner.com 2001 Mazda Miata

41 39 SM 17 Janine Hill 416405 34 3 Laps 2:29.845 068 Mazda Miata

John Shoffner 416403

42 95 SM 18 Kenneth Sigler 336005 34 3 Laps 2:29.279 061 1991 Mazda Miata

Bailey Sigler 348941

43 28 IT7 1 Robert Mitchell 288430 34 3 Laps 2:31.766 055 1984 Mazda RX7

44 13 ITB 1 Matthew Douglas 248774 34 3 Laps 2:30.198 055 Traid Auto Specialty/Douglas-Racing.com 1991 Honda Civic

Jeff Joyce 259890

45 40 R BSpec 1 Stewart Black 362118 34 3 Laps 2:32.661 055 Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac 2013 Chevrolet Sonic

46 6 ITA 3 Morgan Mehler 378205 33 4 Laps 2:30.927 055 1990 Mazda Miata

Denis Schembri 182752

47 10 ITA 4 Justin Mitchell 439769 33 4 Laps 2:32.693 055 Mathnasium 1992 Mazda Miata

48 45 ITA 5 Clinton Ritchie II 322268 33 4 Laps 2:31.347 003 OPM Autosports 1990 Honda CRX si

49 76 ITB 2 John Longaker 277985 33 4 Laps 2:35.077 055 1971 BMW 2002

50 66 ITA 6 Brian Hooper 329456 32 5 Laps 2:28.949 055 Cthulhu/Davros and Barry'O/LLP. 1991 Mazda Miata

Mike Spencer 282707_1

51 3 SRF 14 Elizabeth Miller 304699 31 6 Laps 2:20.383 042 Porcupine Racing SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

52 50 SM 19 Grant MacDonald 367496 30 7 Laps 2:33.229 055 Grant MacDonald Consulting LLC/Rossini Racing 1991 Mazda Miata

53 61 SM 20 Skip Brock 378893 22 15 Laps 2:23.589 001 OPM Autosports/Nelson Engines 1999 Mazda Miata

54 57 ITS 5 Steve Parrish 260894 20 17 Laps 2:23.778 061 Rustoleum 1984 Nissan 300ZX

DNF 96 ITS Alfred McPeters 362458 17 DNF 2:27.859 003 AARG Racing RLR 1999 Mazda MiataDNF 96 ITS Alfred McPeters 362458 17 DNF 2:27.859 003 AARG Racing RLR 1999 Mazda Miata

DNF 90 SM Brian Nelson 444551 11 DNF 2:26.387 055 Panic Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata

DNF 29 SRF William Root 449328 10 DNF 2:40.654 079 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Nick Root 435127

DNF 48 ITS Bob Gill 103118 8 DNF 2:28.213 061 Jayhawk Racing 1987 Nissan 200 SX

DNF 74 SRF Joe Blanks 341933 7 DNF 2:30.168 042 1985 SRF SRF

Jack Ayres 63901

DNF 27 SM Ben Robertson 269414 2 DNF 2:38.958 003 1999 Mazda MX-5

Grafton Robertson 227184

DNF 9 ITA Clark Edward Peirce II 404538 1 DNF 3:06.626 055 1995 Acura Integra

DNS 11 IT7 Steve Rose 384573 DNS 055 1984 Mazda RX7

Bernie Bakke 370532Bernie Bakke 370532

Heather Powers 180836

DNS 75 ITA Jason Dahm 416891 DNS 003 LeasePlan USA 1990 Nissan 240SX

Cesar Pascual 371924

DNS 4 SRF Joseph Wolf 347865 DNS 022 Spec Racer Ford SRF

* Car 81 penalized 2 laps per ECR rule 6.3

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & ScoringChief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30



Sanction # 13-R-2428-S

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

   Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-R-2428-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 2 Classes Production Car Festival-EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-SPEC

Number of Starters 20 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 12.97 Sec

Number of Finishers 19 Overall Average Speed 88.601 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 32,Grayson Upchurch, Jr,2:11.550,89.487 Mph Time of Race 22:08.656 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 32 EP 1 Grayson Upchurch, Jr 149859 10 2:11.550 003 L.N.A. Enterprises 1970 Datsun srl 311 Denver NC

2 65 EP 2 Miner Wilcox 301315 10 2:11.765 022 cff farms 2001 Caterham 7 americaWingina VA2 65 EP 2 Miner Wilcox 301315 10 2:11.765 022 cff farms 2001 Caterham 7 americaWingina VA

3 12 FP 1 Gregg Crandall 118899 10 2:21.632 103 1967 Porsche 912 Lynchburg VA

4 21 HP 1 Sam Moore 101401 10 2:22.952 061 Hoosier/Bavarian Motors/Young Racing/Carbotec/HPD1986 Honda Civic Si Kannapolis NC

5 2 GTL 1 Ryan Downey 439487 10 2:22.789 042 Freedom Behind The Wheel Nissan 510 Paris VA

6 33 FP 2 Les Chaney 135368 10 2:23.278 061 Volvo 142E Eden  NC

7 29 GTL 2 John Hewell 373897 10 2:23.035 061 Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev 1962 Austin Sprite Walhalla SC

8 24 FP 3 James Scurria 305329 9 2:24.674 055 Auto Ricambi/LLC 1972 Fiat 124 Spider Norfolk VA

9 59 HP 2 Frank Jones 277705 9 2:28.905 042 Austin sprite Amelia Court House VA

10 47 HP 3 Pat Simpson 237705 9 2:28.653 055 1971 BMW 1600 Huntingtown MD

11 16 HP 4 Gregory Nagy 274300 9 2:31.103 042 breathlesscorsets.com 1963 Austin Healey SpriteHarpers Ferry WV

12 17 FP 4 Ken Nesbit 219700 9 2:24.429 042 1990 Mazda Miata Manassas VA

13 38 FP 5 Bill Foster 172356 9 2:32.450 055 1967 MG Midget Greensboro NC

14 25 EP 3 Edward Calfo 310727 9 2:32.821 055 1972 Datsun 240Z Greensboro NC

15 87 EP 4 Russell Boatwright, Sr 363224 9 2:34.131 079 1989 Mazda RX7 Conway SC

16 98 HP 5 Mike Havlick 42867 9 2:33.872 061 1964 MG Midget Lincolnton NC

17 55 EP 5 James Etchells 402641 9 2:36.648 055 ETCH RACING 1990 Mazda Miata Wendell NC

18 8 HP 6 Patrick Harris 435783 8 2:52.421 061 American Tooling Co Inc - John Sharpe - Anderson/SC1970 MG Midget Anderson SC

19 39 FP 6 David Bryson 189312_1 7 2:24.351 055 Roadster AutoSport/RaceSports Mazda Miata Clemmons NC

DNF 86 GTL Ken Blackburn 77204_1 2 2:33.136 055 Blackburn Motorsports LLC 1986 Honda Civic Winston Salem NC

W

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30



Sanction # 13-R-2428-S

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

   Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-R-2428-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 3 Classes SRF

Number of Starters 22 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 9.929 Sec

Number of Finishers 19 Overall Average Speed 84.855 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 31,Robeson Clay Russell,2:17.706,85.486 Mph Time of Race 23:07.304 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 31 SRF 1 Robeson Clay Russell 437552 10 2:17.706 061 Dave Brown Motorsports SCCA Enterprises SRF Spartanburg SC

2 32 SRF 2 Steven Sammut 421681 10 2:18.270 023 Pencils Plus Inc. 1909 Spec Racer Ford Locust Valley NY2 32 SRF 2 Steven Sammut 421681 10 2:18.270 023 Pencils Plus Inc. 1909 Spec Racer Ford Locust Valley NY

3 97 SRF 3 Jeffrey Swann 268556 10 2:18.744 022 powered by Mobilety 2001 SCCA Enterprises SRFClinton MA

4 33 SRF 4 David Anzalone 435522 10 2:18.670 023 Spec Racer Ford Glen Head NY

5 42 SRF 5 Miguel Fidalgo 402733 10 2:18.722 022 SRF 676 Boston MA

6 81 SRF 6 Steve Schuh 333773_1 10 2:18.825 042 Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Enterprises SRF Gibson Island MD

7 89 SRF 7 Andrew Baxter 461094 10 2:19.270 026 SCCA Enterprises spec racer fordrumson nj

8 74 SRF 8 Joe Blanks 341933 10 2:19.734 042 1985 SRF SRF Chesapeake VA

9 3 SRF 9 Elizabeth Miller 304699 10 2:18.067 042 Porcupine Racing SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordCabin John MD

10 00 SRF 10 Don Kahn 201995 10 2:20.321 022 Spec Racer Ford Colrain MA

11 60 SRF 11 Mark Dominey 330803 10 2:20.308 042 1986 SCCA Enterprises SRFMechanicsville VA

12 71 SRF 12 John Hall 281601 10 2:20.221 042 1993 SCCA Enterprises SRFVienna VA

13 80 SRF 13 Steven Miller 304698 10 2:21.576 042 Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead RacingSCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordCabin John MD

14 39 SRF 14 John Russell 346398 10 2:19.497 061 Dave Brown Motorsports 1984 SCCA SRF Spartanburg SC

15 23 SRF W Tilden Kinlaw 290143 10 2:20.156 055 Comprent Motorsports 1999 Ford SRF Lumberton NC

16 14 SRF 15 Julian Busby 183009 10 2:22.406 055 dave brown motorsports 1991 srf srf High Point NC

17 91 SRF 16 Randel Sink 450203 10 2:23.712 055 2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer FordNew Hill NC

18 05 SRF 17 George Schuh 333773_4 10 2:22.844 042 Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Industries SRF Gibson Island MD

19 29 SRF 18 William Root 449328 9 2:34.493 079 2000 SCCA Enterprises SRFMyrtle Beach SC

DNF 5 SRF Joseph Sammut 375321 3 2:20.608 023 PENCILS PLUS 1987 Spec Racer Ford Bayville NY

DNF 51 SRF Donald Privett 403017 084 Hagerman SCCA Enterprises SRF #863New York NYDNF 51 SRF Donald Privett 403017 084 Hagerman SCCA Enterprises SRF #863New York NY

DNF 13 SRF W Andrew Waldorf 259085_4 042 SCCA Enterprises SRF Leonardtown MD

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna CrissmanAnna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software3 10/24/2013 13:30



Sanction # 13-R-2428-S

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

   Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-R-2428-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 4 Classes ITA,ITR,ITS,IT7,ITB,ITC,SM5,SRX7,SSM,SPU,STU,STL,T3,T4,IT7R

Number of Starters 36 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 40.815 Sec

Number of Finishers 32 Overall Average Speed 78.526 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 86,Jim Taggart,2:10.556,90.168 Mph Time of Race 24:59.130 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 86 STU 1 Jim Taggart 427437 10 2:10.556 055 Taggart Autosport; Lotus USA; Long Road Racing;Smartcharms.com2011 Lotus Exige(60) Cary NC

2 44 ITS 1 Jeff Young 304971 10 2:16.335 055 Soccer Dads Suck 1980 Triumph TR8 Raleigh NC2 44 ITS 1 Jeff Young 304971 10 2:16.335 055 Soccer Dads Suck 1980 Triumph TR8 Raleigh NC

3 38 ITS 2 Ron Earp 345404 10 2:17.016 055 Murdr Kat Inc. 1998 Ford Mustang Cary NC

4 32 ITS 3 Chris Plucker 223386 10 2:19.291 055 Nissan 280z Lynchburg VA

5 72 ITS 4 Scott Finlay 168333 10 2:18.187 083 Slapaho Indian Casino 1986 Mazda RX-7 Miami FL

6 12 STU 2 Alex Phelps 274789_5 10 2:18.618 055 Sneed's Speed Shop/PartsGroup.com 2007 Mazda MX-5 Alton VA

7 91 ITR 1 Chris Dercole 388701 10 2:19.449 080 Kryderacing/Hahn Motors 1999 Ford Mustang Solon OH

8 71 R IT7R 1 Blair Stitt 232889 10 2:21.177 055 just inspections 1984 Mazda rx-7 Raleigh NC

9 11 IT7 1 Steve Rose 384573 10 2:24.793 055 Dug Motorsports 1983 Mazda RX-7 Mebane NC

10 25 ITS 5 Scott Richards 238923 10 2:20.519 083 1988 Mazda RX7 Sanford FL

11 01 ITS 6 Tim Betteridge 248724 10 2:25.783 061 1988 Porsche 944 Hendersonville NC

12 8 IT7 2 Shaun Hinds 32 10 2:25.873 068 1979 Mazda Rx7 Louisville TN

13 29 ITA 1 Michael Sperber 200828_1 10 2:27.870 055 Asheboro Ford 2005 Ford Focus Asheboro NC

14 37 ITS 7 Brian Pierce 357890 10 2:25.218 055 1973 Datsun 240-Z Summerfield NC

15 23 ITS 8 Mike Mackaman 109892 9 2:26.775 061 Laurelwood Weddings 1974 Nissan 260Z Shelby NC

16 43 ITS 9 Herman Ratchford Jr. 349408 9 2:25.976 061 1999 Mazda Miata Bessemer City NC

17 0 ITA W William O'Brien 268361 9 2:27.917 055 Overstreet European Motors 1990 Mazda miata Marshall VA

18 85 ITS 10 Jay Miller 111710 9 2:27.527 055 1977 Nissan 280z Wendell NC

19 17 ITA 2 Allen Massey 448541 9 2:27.720 055 1991 Mazda Miata Nags Head NC

20 80 ITA 3 Don Bayley 263620 9 2:27.921 055 Racing for Tobacco Free kids 1991 Mazda Miata Cary NC

21 57  T ITS 11 Steve Parrish 260894 9 2:23.457 061 Rustoleum 1984 Nissan 300ZX Rock Hill SC21 57  T ITS 11 Steve Parrish 260894 9 2:23.457 061 Rustoleum 1984 Nissan 300ZX Rock Hill SC

22 53 ITS W Victor Manning 359777 9 2:29.728 055 Snotright Racing 1991 BMW 325i Leland NC

23 45 ITA 4 Clinton Ritchie II 322268 9 2:29.399 003 OPM Autosports 1990 Honda CRX si Lawrenceville GA

24 88 ITS 13 Bryan Parrish 280339 9 2:28.999 061 Parrish Racing 1986 Mazda RX7 Concord NC

25 96 IT7 3 Rodney Alston 348426 9 2:29.893 055 Bare Bones Racing 1983 Mazda rx-7 Greenville NC

26 14 IT7 4 Rex Deffenbaugh 160079_1 9 2:30.400 055 Happy Jap's Auto Repair 1979 Mazda RX7 Moncure NC

27 16 ITA 5 Travers Tapper 453766 9 2:28.860 061 1995 Dodge Neon ACR Simpsonville SC

28 6 ITA 6 Morgan Mehler 378205 9 2:30.816 055 1990 Mazda Miata Wilmington NC

29 76 ITB 1 John Longaker 277985 9 2:32.796 055 1971 BMW 2002 High Point NC

30 1 SSM W Paul Overstreet 296514 9 2:31.518 055 Overstreet European Motors/cDOC 1990 Mazda miata Charlottesville VA

31 34 ITA 7 Gerald Pell 188513 9 2:32.592 055 1991 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC

32 46 ITC 1 Robert Pharr 326899-1 9 2:42.000 061 1st Design/LLC 1972 Datsun 510 Hickory NC

DNF 33 IT7R 3 Paul Perez 221182 3 2:43.234 055 Mazda RX 7 Durham NC

DNF 81 ITS Jeff Giordano 215203 055 1998 Ford Mustang Cary NC

DNF 42 ITA Adam Richman 306376 061 1989 Honda CRX Charlotte NC

DNF 48 ITS Bob Gill 103118 061 Jayhawk Racing 1987 Nissan 200 SX Lake Wylie SC

DNS 47 ITA Neal Harrison 310257 055 v&d racing 1990 Nissan 240SX Winston Salem NC

4

R - New lap record. W

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

5 Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30



Sanction # 13-R-2428-S

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-R-2428-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 5 Classes SM

Number of Starters 21 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 6.772 Sec

Number of Finishers 21 Overall Average Speed 84.318 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 26,Keith Andrews,2:18.879,84.764 Mph Time of Race 23:16.147 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 83 SM 1 Dan Tiley 364539 10 2:19.142 055 Ti-Speed Engineering 2001 Mazda Miata Mooresville NC

2 24 SM 2 Dillon Machavern 360026 10 2:19.612 083 Heritage Motorsports/Panic Motorsports/Ti-Speed Engineering1999 Mazda Miata Charlotte VT2 24 SM 2 Dillon Machavern 360026 10 2:19.612 083 Heritage Motorsports/Panic Motorsports/Ti-Speed Engineering1999 Mazda Miata Charlotte VT

3 60 SM 3 Tom Fowler 89571 10 2:19.082 003 OPM Autosports 2002 Mazda Miata Cumming GA

4 92 SM 4 Case Crowell 422499 10 2:19.554 103 Eurotechnik/Race Engineering 1999 Mazda Miata Hendersonville NC

5 26 SM 5 Keith Andrews 425773 10 2:18.879 061 Ti-Speed Engineering/OPM 1999 Mazda Miata Denver NC

6 61 SM 6 Skip Brock 378893 10 2:20.061 001 OPM Autosports/Nelson Engines 1999 Mazda Miata Birmingham AL

7 82 SM 7 Joe Crowell 456140 10 2:20.862 061 Eurotechnik / Race Engineering 1999 Mazda Miata Hendersonville NC

8 16 SM 8 Michael Rossini 345785 10 2:20.446 055 Rossini Engines 2001 Mazda Miata Belews Creek NC

9 64 SM 9 John Linger 426988 10 2:21.424 055 Panic Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata Chapel Hill NC

10 44 SM 10 Thomas Hart 425723 10 2:20.485 079 HART LAW/OPM/TiSpeed 1999 Mazda Miata Summerville SC

11 63 SM 11 Philip Safriet 346041 10 2:23.544 079 1999 Mazda Miata Hendersonville NC

12 4 SM 12 William Clawson 403351 10 2:24.646 061 1999 Mazda spec miata Davidson NC

13 07 SM 13 Jim Poston 442348 10 2:23.915 061 Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 1992 Mazda Miata Florence SC

14 17 SM 14 Charles Harris 416421 10 2:23.643 083 BSI Racing 1999 Mazda Miata Tampa FL

15 52 SM 15 Scott Malbon 227306 10 2:24.973 103 <Space Available> 1999 Mazda Miata Blacksburg VA

16 20 SM 16 Frank Graham 378575 10 2:25.737 094 Race Engineering 1999 Mazda miata North Augusta SC

17 46 SM 17 Peter Bogart 321598 10 2:26.782 034 Carson Realty / OPM Autosports 1990 Mazda Miata Bluffton SC

18 06 SM 18 Mike Nacarato 434846 10 2:23.924 020 BSI RACING 1999 Mazda Miata Lavergne TN

19 62 SM 19 Bill Cullen 327337 10 2:26.901 061 AAG OPM 1999 Mazda Miata 1999 Charlotte NC

20 15 SM 20 Chris Hubbart 333992 10 2:28.757 042 Seneca Motorsports 1990 Mazda Miata Sterling VA

21 50 SM 21 Grant MacDonald 367496 10 2:28.182 055 Grant MacDonald Consulting LLC/Rossini Racing1991 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC21 50 SM 21 Grant MacDonald 367496 10 2:28.182 055 Grant MacDonald Consulting LLC/Rossini Racing1991 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC

W

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & ScoringChief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30
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Sanction # 13-R-2428-S

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

   Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-R-2428-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 6 Classes AS,ASR,GT1,GT2,GT3,GTA,ITE,ITO,SPO,STO,T1,T2

Number of Starters 16 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 15.397 Sec

Number of Finishers 15 Overall Average Speed 93.861 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 14,Tim Lyons,1:59.827,98.242 Mph Time of Race 20:54.199 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 14 GT1 1 Tim Lyons 10034 10 1:59.827 055 Triad Glass Ford Mustang Thomasville NC

2 22 SPO 1 Ken Morgan 443228 10 2:01.030 061 Morgan Lumber Company/Inc./Sunrise Shavings/LLC2012 Chevrolet Impala Clarksville VA2 22 SPO 1 Ken Morgan 443228 10 2:01.030 061 Morgan Lumber Company/Inc./Sunrise Shavings/LLC2012 Chevrolet Impala Clarksville VA

3 19 GTA 1 Bob Davis 337887 10 2:03.223 103 AQUA PROS POOLS AND SPAS 2008 Chevrolet Monte CarloThaxton VA

4 6 GTA 2 Joseph Hartsell 192744 10 2:04.066 061 na 2006 Chevrolet monte carloLancaster SC

5 85 GT1 2 Richard Bridgette 54564 10 2:05.108 061 1996 Ford Mustang Huntersville NC

6 4 GTA 3 Randy Sampson 459962 10 2:05.210 055 Custom Air/Inc. 2006 Chevrolet Imapla Browns Summit NC

7 70 GTA 4 Ian Snider 453792 10 2:04.107 055 Crawford Sprinkler 2013 Chevrolet RCR Impala SSRaleigh NC

8 17 GTA 5 Marshall Mcleod 341713 10 2:04.353 055 McLeod Race Prep 2003 Chevrolet Monte CarloRaleigh NC

9 76 T1 1 Anne Keller 400644 10 2:11.160 055 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Rougemont NC

10 48 AS W Gregory Eaton 306463 10 2:09.155 042 Cowles Parkway Ford Racing/Eaton Racing and Development1994 Ford Mustang Woodbridge VA

11 12 ITE 1 David Greenman 458547 10 2:11.582 084 Zim-Arch 2000 Chevrolet Corvette Raritan NJ

12 20 T1 2 Mickey Snow 373734 9 2:17.469 055 Snow Enterprise 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Eden NC

13 81 AS 1 Stewart Black 362118 9 2:21.892 055 2004 Cadillac CTS-V Greensboro NC

14 9 SPO 2 George Hulse 139128 9 2:24.205 071 L&T Enterprises Balto 1996 Porsche 993 turbo Baltimore MD

15 47 GT1 3 David Smith 48699 8 2:27.905 063 SCP Corvette Yorktown VA

DNF 27 GT2 William Davis 3852 061 1994 Pontiac Sunfire Salisbury NC

DNS 18 GT3 Chad Bacon 315579 068 FedEx Ground/GoodYear/Toyota TRD 2010 Toyota Celica Kingsport TN

R - New lap record. W

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30



Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-E-2430-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-E-2430-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 7 Classes-ECR2-ITA,ITB,ITC,ITR,ITS,IT7,SM,SM5,SRF,STU,STL, B-SPEC, T4,T3,ITO,ITE,SRX7,SSM

Number of Starters 33 Race Length 1.5 Hour Margin of Victory 46.641 Sec

Number of Finishers 33 Overall Average Speed 71.691 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 78,1989 Porsche 944-S2,2:14.480,87.537 Mph Time of Race 1:30:18.756 Hrs

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 78 ITR 1 Ben Taylor Robertson 269414 33 2:14.480 003 1989 Porsche 944-S2

Grafton Robertson 227184

2 42 SRF 1 Miguel Fidalgo 402733 33 46.641 2:18.742 022 SRF 676

3 33 SRF 2 David Anzalone 435522 33 46.749 2:18.773 023 Spec Racer Ford3 33 SRF 2 David Anzalone 435522 33 46.749 2:18.773 023 Spec Racer Ford

4 89 SRF 3 Andrew Baxter 461094 33 46.978 2:18.910 026 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

5 32 SRF 4 Steven Sammut 421681 33 47.226 2:18.638 023 Pencils Plus Inc. 1909 Spec Racer Ford

6 24 SM 1 Dillon Machavern 360026 33 50.406 2:20.129 083 Heritage Motorsports/Panic Motorsports/Ti-Speed Engineering1999 Mazda Miata

7 00 SRF 5 Don Kahn 201995 33 58.084 2:19.281 022 Spec Racer Ford

8 96 ITS 1 Alfred McPeters 362458 33 01:05.4 2:22.095 003 AARG Racing RLR 1999 Mazda Miata

9 18 ITA 1 Owen Schefer 243243 33 01:17.1 2:21.901 042 RP Performance 1994 Mazda Miata

Alexander Schefer 290553

10 02 ITA 2 Vance James 423676 33 01:26.3 2:21.880 061 James Oxygen & Supply 1994 Mazda Miata

Mike Outen 40231

11 07 SM 2 Jim Poston 442348 33 01:27.2 2:24.041 061 Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 1992 Mazda Miata11 07 SM 2 Jim Poston 442348 33 01:27.2 2:24.041 061 Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 1992 Mazda Miata

12 70 SM 3 Brian Nelson 444551 33 01:27.6 2:22.978 055 Panic Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata

13 74 SRF 6 Joe Blanks 341933 33 02:19.4 2:19.858 042 1985 SRF SRF

Jack Ayres 63901

14 64 SM 4 John Linger 426988 32 1 Lap 2:22.480 055 Panic Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata

15 06 SM 5 Mike Nacarato 434846 32 1 Lap 2:22.026 020 BSI RACING 1999 Mazda Miata

16 59 ITS 2 Ken Maynard 335563 32 1 Lap 2:24.286 055 West Carolina Freightliner 1987 Porsche 924s

Paul Dubinsky 258788

17 0 ITA W Curtis Baldwin 271611 32 1 Lap 2:25.479 055 Overstreet European Motors 1990 Mazda miata

Paul Overstreet 296514

WIlliam O'Brien 268361

18 20 SM 6 Frank Graham 378575 32 1 Lap 2:25.941 094 Race Engineering 1999 Mazda miata

Chris Graham 378558

19 17 SM 7 Charles Harris 416421 32 1 Lap 2:24.487 083 BSI Racing 1999 Mazda Miata

20 83 SM 8 Leslie Pitner 428072 32 1 Lap 2:27.671 079 Panic Motorsports/drpitner.com 2001 Mazda Miata

21 65 SM 9 Marc Schatell 279705 32 1 Lap 2:25.930 055 Bib's Downtown 1990 Mazda Miata

Brian Wright 402914

22 13 ITB 1 Matthew Douglas 248774 32 1 Lap 2:29.419 055 Traid Auto Specialty/Douglas-Racing.com 1991 Honda Civic

Jeff Joyce 259890

23 45 ITA 3 Clinton Ritchie II 322268 32 1 Lap 2:29.547 003 OPM Autosports 1990 Honda CRX si

24 39 SM 10 Janine Hill 416405 31 2 Laps 2:26.781 068 Mazda Miata

John Shoffner 416403John Shoffner 416403

25 11 IT7 1 Steve Rose 384573 31 2 Laps 2:26.321 055 1984 Mazda RX7

Bernie Bakke 370532

26 6 ITA 4 Morgan Mehler 378205 31 2 Laps 2:28.368 055 1990 Mazda Miata

Denis Schembri 182752

27 14 IT7 2 Justin Deffenbaugh 160079_3 31 2 Laps 2:29.847 055 1979 Mazda RX7

Blair Deffenbaugh 160079_4

28 1 SSM W Paul Overstreet 296514 31 2 Laps 2:29.456 055 Overstreet European Motors/cDOC 1990 Mazda miata

Curtis Baldwin 271611

29 40 BSpec 1 Stewart Black 362118 30 3 Laps 2:32.803 055 Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac 2013 Chevrolet Sonic

30 44 SM 11 Thomas Hart 425723 30 3 Laps 2:21.524 079 HART LAW/OPM/TiSpeed 1999 Mazda Miata30 44 SM 11 Thomas Hart 425723 30 3 Laps 2:21.524 079 HART LAW/OPM/TiSpeed 1999 Mazda Miata

31 66 ITA 5 Brian Hooper 329456 27 6 Laps 2:28.603 055 Cthulhu/Davros and Barry'O/LLP. 1991 Mazda Miata

Mike Spencer 282707_1

32 97 SRF 7 Jeffrey Swann 268556 20 13 Laps 2:19.150 022 powered by Mobilety 2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF

33 5 SRF 8 Joseph Sammut 375321 17 16 Laps 2:18.557 023 PENCILS PLUS 1987 Spec Racer Ford

DNS 27 SM Julia LeCroy 269413 DNS 003 Mazda Miata

Taylor Robertson 182016

DNS 51 SRF Donald Privett 403017 DNS 084 Hagerman SCCA Enterprises SRF #863

DNS 50 SM Grant MacDonald 367496 DNS 055 Grant MacDonald Consulting LLC/Rossini Racing 1991 Mazda Miata

DNS 75 ITA Jason Dahm 416891 DNS 003 LeasePlan USA 1990 Nissan 240SX

Cesar Pascual 371924Cesar Pascual 371924

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30



Sanction # 13-R-2428-S

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

   Official Race Results
Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-R-2428-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 8 Classes CF,FF, FM, FV, F5,FST,F6,CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,FS,S2

Number of Starters 14 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 8.189 Sec

Number of Finishers 14 Overall Average Speed 98.812 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 27,Robert Noell,1:56.507,101.041 Mph Time of Race 19:51.352 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 33 FB 1 Alastair McEwan 407347 10 1:56.514 055 Cornerstone Therapeutics 2010 Phoenix F1K Cary NC

2 73 FE 1 Paul Schneider 314374 10 1:58.078 061 Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo2006 SCCA FE Charlotte NC2 73 FE 1 Paul Schneider 314374 10 1:58.078 061 Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo2006 SCCA FE Charlotte NC

3 27 FM 1 Robert Noell 240560 10 1:56.507 055 Guest Concepts / VIPER Mazda Star Mazda Cary NC

4 81 FB 2 Richard Franklin 335262 10 1:59.459 055 Waterfall Security Solutions/CITSCORP/Briky Coolers/The Franklin Insurance Agency2011 STOHR F1000 Wilmington NC

5 86 FE 2 Eric Cruz 860 10 1:59.810 055 Cruz Associates/Inc. 2008 Van Diemen FSCCABarhamsville VA

6 00 R P2 1 Doug Piner 435934 10 2:02.043 055 Sirius Computer Solutions Dauntless MX-1 Chapel Hill NC

7 47 FE 3 Joe Reppert 441113 10 2:02.973 001 SCCA Enterprises FE Tupelo MS

8 22 FE 4 Mark Walthew 185388 10 2:06.440 042 Cruz Associates/Inc. 2003 Van Diemen FE Barhamsville VA

9 30 P2 2 Anthony Branco 98919 9 2:14.058 061 Bush tax cuts Stohr WF-1 Simpsonville SC

10 57 CF 1 Ken Maynard 335563 9 2:17.714 055 West Carolina Freightliner Zink Z-10C Greensboro NC

11 38 CF 2 Bradley Miller 460473 9 2:18.441 055 Wishful thinking 1979 Crossle CF Greensboro NC

12 07 FV 1 W. Shannon Jones 280008 8 2:28.213 055 Decimals Tax and Accounting Service LLC1979 Caracal C Staley NC

13 5 FE 5 Joseph Sammut 375321 7 2:02.343 023 Pencils Plus /Motion Dynamics 2007 SCCA Enterprises FEBayville NY

14 56 FF 1 Richard Cooley 449396 7 2:45.448 055 North Arrow Racing 1980 Citation/Zink Citation Z16Rougemont NC

DNS 7 FF Eddie Pendry 54241 061 My back pocket 1995 Citation SF Hays NC

DNS 86 STU Taggart Jim Taggart 427437 427437 055 Taggart Autosport/ Lotus USA/ Long Road Racing/Smartcharms.com2011 Lotus Exige(60) Cary NC

R - New lap record.R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.W

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30



Date: 10/20/2013 Sanction # 13-E2868-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Goblins Go

2014 SARRC/2013 TCPS/2014 Double ECR

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Official Race Results

Race Group 9 Classes-TCPS-ITA,ITB,ITC,ITE,ITO,ITR,ITS,IT7,IT7R,SM5,SM,SSM,SRX7,SRF,STL,STU,T1,T2,T3,T4,EP,FP,HP,GTL,B-SPEC,GT3,SPU

Number of Starters 45 Race Length 45 Min Margin of Victory 11.444 Sec

Number of Finishers 43 Overall Average Speed 77.792 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 86,2011 Lotus Exige(60),2:08.926,91.308 Mph Time of Race 45:23.872 Min

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 12 ITE 1 David Greenman 458547 18 2:13.045 084 Zim-Arch 2000 Chevrolet Corvette

2 76 T1 1 Anne Keller 400644 18 11.444 2:12.029 055 2002 Chevrolet Corvette

3 33 SRF 1 David Anzalone 435522 18 39.034 2:19.196 023 Spec Racer Ford

4 97 SRF 2 Jeffrey Swann 268556 18 42.54 2:18.416 022 powered by Mobilety 2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF

5 81 SRF 3 Steve Schuh 333773_1 18 42.958 2:19.097 042 Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Enterprises SRF

6 4 SRF 4 Miguel Fidalgo 402733 18 49.84 2:18.988 022 SRF 676

7 5 SRF 5 Joseph Sammut 375321 18 49.981 2:18.226 023 PENCILS PLUS 1987 Spec Racer Ford

8 32 SRF 6 Steven Sammut 421681 18 51.093 2:18.037 023 Pencils Plus Inc. 1909 Spec Racer Ford

9 3 SRF 7 Elizabeth Miller 304699 18 54.899 2:18.869 042 Porcupine Racing SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

10 39 SRF 8 John Russell 346398 18 01:08.3 2:17.786 061 Dave Brown Motorsports 1984 SCCA SRF

Clay Russell 437552

11 89 SRF 9 Andrew Baxter 461094 18 01:08.4 2:19.388 SCCA Enterprises spec racer ford

12 00 SRF 10 Don Kahn 201995 18 01:09.7 2:20.042 022 Spec Racer Ford

13 24 SM 1 Dillon Machavern 360026 18 01:09.9 2:20.718 083 Heritage Motorsports/Panic Motorsports/Ti-Speed Engineering1999 Mazda Miata

14 2 STU 1 Alex Phelps 274789_5 18 01:13.6 2:17.877 055 Sneed's Speed Shop/PartsGroup.com 2007 Mazda MX-514 2 STU 1 Alex Phelps 274789_5 18 01:13.6 2:17.877 055 Sneed's Speed Shop/PartsGroup.com 2007 Mazda MX-5

15 74 SRF 11 Julian Busby 183009 18 01:24.7 2:18.018 055 dave brown motorsports 1991 srf srf

Paul Schneider 314374

16 71 IT7R 1 Blair Stitt 232889 18 01:47.2 2:21.292 055 just inspections 1984 Mazda rx-7

17 80 SRF 12 Steven Miller 304698 18 01:54.6 2:22.543 042 Hagerman RacEngineering/Meathead Racing SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

18 60 SRF 13 Mark Dominey 330803 18 02:00.1 2:20.632 042 1986 SCCA Enterprises SRF

19 02 ITA 1 Vance James 423676 18 02:04.4 2:23.208 061 James Oxygen & Supply 1994 Mazda Miata

W Mike Outen 40231

20 70 SM 2 Brian Nelson 444551 17 1 Lap 2:23.476 055 Panic Motorsports 1999 Mazda Miata

21 7 SM 3 Charles Harris 416421 17 1 Lap 2:24.608 083 BSI Racing 1999 Mazda Miata

22 11 IT7 1 Steve Rose 384573 17 1 Lap 2:25.007 055 Dug Motorsports 1983 Mazda RX-7

Heather Powers 180836Heather Powers 180836

23 07 SM 4 Jim Poston 442348 17 1 Lap 2:23.582 061 Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports 1992 Mazda Miata

24 23 ITS 1 Mike Mackaman 109892 17 1 Lap 2:23.714 061 Laurelwood Weddings 1974 Nissan 260Z

25 43 ITS 2 Herman Ratchford Jr. 349408 17 1 Lap 2:22.557 061 1999 Mazda Miata

26 52 SM 5 Scott Malbon 227306 17 1 Lap 2:25.799 103 <Space Available> 1999 Mazda Miata

27 0 ITA 2 Paul Overstreet 296514 17 1 Lap 2:27.020 055 Overstreet European Motors 1990 Mazda miata

Bill O'Brien 268361

28 05 SRF 3 George Schuh 333773_4 17 1 Lap 2:22.251 042 Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Industries SRF

29 29 ITA 3 Michael Sperber 200828_1 17 1 Lap 2:27.919 055 Asheboro Ford 2005 Ford Focus

30 21 SM 6 Keith Bass 410863 17 1 Lap 2:27.246 083 1999 Mazda Miata

31 38 FP 1 Bill Foster 172356 17 1 Lap 2:28.740 055 1967 MG Midget

32 25 ITS 3 Scott Richards 238923 17 1 Lap 2:17.524 083 1988 Mazda RX7

33 66 ITA 4 Brian Hooper 329456 17 1 Lap 2:28.508 055 Cthulhu/Davros and Barry'O/LLP. 1991 Mazda Miata

Mike Spencer 282707_1

34 96 IT7 2 Rodney Alston 348426 17 1 Lap 2:30.585 055 Bare Bones Racing 1983 Mazda rx-7

35 14 IT7 3 Rex Deffenbaugh 160079_1 17 1 Lap 2:29.357 055 Happy Jap's Auto Repair 1979 Mazda RX7

36 1 SSM W Curtis Baldwin 271611 17 1 Lap 2:28.490 055 Overstreet European Motors/cDOC 1990 Mazda miata

Bill O'Brien 268361

37 37 * ITS 4 Brian Pierce 357890 17 1 Lap 2:23.797 055 1973 Datsun 240-Z

38 34 ITA 5 Gerald Pell 188513 17 1 Lap 2:33.388 055 1991 Mazda Miata

39 13 SRF 5 Andrew Waldorf 259085_4 14 4 Laps 2:22.546 042 SCCA Enterprises SRF

40 91 ITR 1 Chris Dercole 388701 12 6 Laps 2:18.796 080 Kryderacing/Hahn Motors 1999 Ford Mustang40 91 ITR 1 Chris Dercole 388701 12 6 Laps 2:18.796 080 Kryderacing/Hahn Motors 1999 Ford Mustang

41 84 ITA 6 Mark Senior 216174 12 6 Laps 2:34.268 055 1990 Mazda Protege

42 72 ITS 5 Scott Finlay 168333 9 9 Laps 2:17.216 083 Slapaho Indian Casino 1986 Mazda RX-7

43 8 IT7 4 Shaun Hinds 32 9 9 Laps 2:24.831 068 1984 Mazda Rx7

DNF 17 ITA Allen Massey 448541 8 DNF 2:28.233 055 1991 Mazda Miata

DNF 86 STU Jim Taggart 427437 3 DNF 2:08.926 055 Taggart Autosport/ Lotus USA/ Long Road Racing/Smartcharms.com2011 Lotus Exige(60)

DNS 18 GT3 Chad Bacon 315579 DNS 068 FedEx Ground/GoodYear/Toyota TRD 2010 Toyota Celica

DNS 42 ITA Adam Richman 306376 DNS 061 1989 Honda CRX

DNS 51 SRF Donald Privett 403017 DNS 084 Hagerman SCCA Enterprises SRF #863

*Car 37 loss of one lap per TCPS Pit Stop Rules

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 10/24/2013 13:30


